QUESTION NO 5

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 2 May 2019

Could the Convener provide the following information;

Question

(1) The shortfall in parking revenue for the following streets/areas against predicted revenue in the budget year 2018/19:

George Street, St Andrew Square, Charlotte Square, Queen Street, Market Street, Cockburn Street, Stafford Street and Melville Street area, Morrison Street to Shandwick place and Old Town (including East market Street)

Answer

(1)

(2)

Question

(2) The number of parking tickets issued in the same streets and areas above in the budget years 2017/18 and 2018/19?

Answer